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• The Serie 700 of gas fryers has different models avail-
able in 13 and 17 liters. Equipped with heat exchang-
er pipes in the well, this feature guarantees better
heat transmission and an optimal performance or
free well, heating by external stainless steel burners
with vertical optimized flame distribution.

• All models are with thermostatic regulation of oil
temperature up to a maximum of 190°C and pilot
burners with piezoelectric ignition.

• Pressed working top in stainless steel AISI 304,
20/10 thickness.

SERIES 700 - GAS FRYERS

Baskets scheme

Accessories

* All models are delivered with flue extension.

Drawn diverter for 
400 mm modules

V40CAM
Drawn diverter for 
800 mm modules

V80CAM VC12FRGS13
1/2 basket for 
fryers 13 lt.

Oil drain-off pan

VBO
1/1 basket for 
fryers 13 lt.

VC1FRGS13
1/2 basket for 
fryers 17 lt.

VC12FRE17
1/1 basket for 
fryers 17 lt.

VC1FRE17

Item Code
Artikelnummer

Module
Modul

mm

Dimensions
Abmessungen

mm

Power
Leistung

kW

Heating
Beheizung

Version
Version

Oil drain-off pan
Ölablasswanne

included

Basket Composition
Korb-Bestückung

included

Capacity 
Fassungsvermögen

Lt.

Power supply
Netzspannung

VS7040FRGS13* 400 400•730•870 12,0 No 13 -

VS7080FRGS13* 800 800•730•870 24,0 No 13 + 13 -

VS7040FRG17VL* 400 400•730•870 16,5

   16,5 kW        0,1 kW  

Yes 17
220 - 240 V 
1+N 50 Hz

VS7080FRG17VL* 800 800•730•807 33,0

    33 kW          0,2 kW  

Yes 17 + 17
220 - 240 V 
1+N 50 Hz

Heat exchange pipes 
in the well

Free well
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Item Code
Artikelnummer

Module
Modul

mm

Dimensions
Abmessungen

mm

Power
Leistung

kW

Heating
Beheizung

Version
Version

Oil drain-off pan
Ölablasswanne

included

Basket Composition
Korb-Bestückung

included

Capacity 
Fassungsvermögen

Lt.

Power supply
Netzspannung

VS7040FRE88 400 400•730•870 14,0
Reversible 
heating 
elements

Yes 8 + 8
380 - 415 V 

3+N 50-60 Hz

VS7040FRE17X 400 400•730•870 16,5
Reversible 
heating 
elements

Yes 17
380 - 415 V 

3+N 50-60 Hz

VS7080FRE17X 800 800•730•870 33,0
Reversible 
heating 
elements

Yes 17 + 17
380 - 415 V 

3+N 50-60 Hz

VS7040FRE10T
400

400•730•250
9,0 Lifting heating 

elements No 10
380 - 415 V 

3+N 50-60 Hz
VS7040FRE10 400•730•870

VS7080FRE10T
800

800•730•250
18,0 Lifting heating 

elements No 10 + 10
380 - 415 V 

3+N 50-60 Hz
VS7080FRE10 800•730•870

VS7040SPET 400 400•730•250 1,0 - - - - -
220 - 240 V 

1+N 50-60 Hz

• The Serie 700 electric fryers are available with
single and double wells. Two versions available:
Electric supply by rotating heating elements or
by lifting elements.

• Oil temperature controlled by mechanical ther-
mostat with adjustment up to 190°C.

• Working top in stainless steel AISI 304 and
20/10 thickness.

SERIES 700 - ELECTRIC FRYERS AND HEATED CHIP DUMP

Baskets scheme

Accessories

Lifting heating elementReversible heating 
element

Open stand  
400 mm

VS7040B
Right door for 
stand 400 mm

V40PDX
Left door for stand 
400 mm

V40PSX
1/2 basket for 
fryers 17 lt.

VC12FRE17

1/2 basket for 
fryers 10 lt.

C12FR

1/1 basket for 
fryer 8+8 lt.

VC1FRE88

1/1 basket for 
fryers 10 lt.

C1FRE10

1/1 basket for 
fryers 17 lt.

VC1FRE17

Oil drain-off pan

VBO

H2 CABINETS

R22
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SERIES 700 - REFRIGERATED UNDERCOUNTERS

Item Code
Artikelnummer

Working Temperature
Arbeitstemperatur

°C

Capacity
Kapazität

GN

Absorbed Power
Anschlusswert

Watt

Dimensions
Abmessungen

mm

Stainless Steel Type
Edelstahl AISI

Insulation Thickness
Isolierung

mm

Refrigerant Gas
Kühlgas

Power Supply
Netzspannung

BNA0080 -2°/+8° 1 x GN2/1 1100 1200•700•600 304 50 R290
220 - 240 V 
1+N 50 Hz

BNB0040 -10°/-20° 1 x GN2/1 1100 1200•700•600 304 50 R290
220 - 240 V 
1+N 50 Hz

HCE2014 -2°/+8° 2 x GN 1/1 170 1200•700•600 304 50 R290
220 - 240 V 
1+N 50 Hz

HCE2016 -2°/+8° 3 x GN 1/1 500 1600•700•600 304 50 R290
220 - 240 V 
1+N 50 Hz

HCE2018 -2°/+8° 4 x GN 1/1 510 2200•700•600 304 50 R290
220 - 240 V 
1+N 50 Hz

Accessories

HCE2016 + Z/FB00AY255 + 3 x Z/CU700

+43°C | 65%R290 -2°/+8°C
-10°/-20°C

50 mm

AUTOMATICACC

Set of 6 wheels 
with and without 
brakes (2+4) 

Z/FB00AY255

!
Only for 
positive
counters

2 x 1/2
h=100 mm

Z/CU700
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SERIES 700 - GENERAL ACCESSORIES 

Version
Version

Item Code
Artikelnummer

Description
Beschreibung

VS7040B Open stand 400 mm

VS7040BH2 Open stand 400 mm H2 R22

VS7080B Open stand 800 mm

VS7080BH2 Open stand 800 mm H2 R22

VS70120B Open stand 1200 mm

V40PDX Right door for stand 400 mm

V40PSX Left door for stand 400 mm

V80P Double door for stand 800 mm

V120P Set of 3 doors for stand 1200 mm

VKC11 Set of 2 drawers  GN 1/1 for 400 mm modules, h=225 mm

VKC21 Set of 2 drawers  GN 2/1 for 800 mm modules, h=225 mm

VRG11 Set of tray slides GN 1/1 for 6 grids

VRG21 Set of tray slides GN 2/1 for 6 grids

VKR22
Set of 2+2 wheels with brake
(only suitable for freestanding models)

Z/MER40 Heating group for cabinet 40 cm 
Power 2 kW, 220-240 V 50-60 Hz

Z/MER80 Heating group for cabinet 80 cm
Power 2 kW, 220-240 V 50-60 Hz

Z/MPH50 Lowered foot H 50 mm for installation on hollow masonry base

VGZ Plinth junction

Version
Version

Item Code
Artikelnummer

Description
Beschreibung

VS70PLDX Side panel for back to back equipment, right side

VS70PLSX Side panel for back to back equipment, left side

VS140PL Side panel for back to back equipment VS700 - 1400 mm

V40ZFT Front plinth for 400 mm module top.

V80ZFT Front plinth for 800 mm module top.

V120ZFT Front plinth for 1200 mm module top.

V70ZLT Side plinth for 700 mm module top.

V40ZF Front plinth for 400 mm module.

V80ZF Front plinth for 800 mm module.

V120ZF Front plinth for 1200 mm module.

V160ZF Front plinth for 1600 mm module.

V200ZF Front plinth for 2000 mm module.

V240ZF Front plinth for 2400 mm module.

V70ZL Side plinth.700 mm

V140ZLP Pass- through side plinth 1400 mm.

VS70PLQDX Squared side panel for back to back equipment, right side

VS70PLQSX Squared side panel for back to back equipment, left side

VS140PLQ
Squared side panel for back to bwack  
equipment VS700 - 1400 mm

VS40PRCAM Flue extension 400 mm

VS80PRCAM Flue extension 800 mm

VS120PRCAM Flue extension 1200 mm

VKSP40 Bridge system supports 40 l

VKSP80 Bridge system supports 80 l

VKSP100 Bridge system supports 100 l

VKSP120 Bridge system supports 120 l

VKSP160 Bridge system supports 160 l

VS7040PSFTS Splash guard for griddle plates VS7040FT…V…

VS7080PSFTS Splash guard for griddle plates VS7080FT…V…

Z/GSFT Scarper for smooth plate

VRASFTR Scarper for ribbed plate
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Version
Version

Item Code
Artikelnummer

Description
Beschreibung

VS70PL1F
Flate plate, 1 burner

Dim [mm]: 390 • 284 • 22

Z/MCASB

Z/MCASB

Water tap to be fixed on the side or on the top of  

neutral modules (In the order please specify the model of the equip-

ment the water tap is to be fixed on - if it is not a neutral module 

please specify the side)

VSPT15Q Tray holder structure + column  L= 1000÷1500

VSPT20Q Tray holder structure + column  L= 1500÷2000

VSPT25Q Tray holder structure + column  L= 2000÷2500

VSPT30Q Tray holder structure + column  L= 2500÷3000

VSPT35Q Tray holder structure + column  L= 3000÷3500

VSPT40Q Tray holder structure + column  L= 3500÷4000

VSPT45Q Tray holder structure + column  L= 4000÷4500

VSPT50Q Tray holder structure + column  L= 4500÷5000

VSPTSAL11
Price increase for integration of electric salamander support GN 1/1 

on tray holder structure. Dimensions 380x450 mm

VSS11 Support for electric salamander GN 1/1

VPES Schuko electrical socket with cover IP 44

SERIES 700 - GENERAL ACCESSORIES 
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